PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Sty	lesheet	Version	v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		(COURT APPOINTMENT OF TRUSTEE		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
I			me	Execution Date	
Robert D. Berger				03/21/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Carl R. Clark	Carl R. Clark			
Street Address:	Lentz Clark D	Lentz Clark Deines, P.A.			
Internal Address:	9260 Glenwoo	9260 Glenwood St.			
City:	Overland Parl	Overland Park			
State/Country:	KANSAS				
Postal Code:	66212	66212			
Property Type Patent Number: 78		7870126	Number 70126		
Patent Number: 78701		7870126	3		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number: (310)556-798		6-7984			
Phone: 310-556-7983					
Email:		omatters.c			
US Mail.	De sent to the e-h	nali addre	ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it w	n be sent via	
Correspondent Name: Konrad Raynes			Victor LLP		
Address Line 1: 315 S. Beverly		-	r.		
Address Line 2:	Suite 210 Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212				
Address Line 4:	Beverly	Hills, CAL	LIFORNIA 90212		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			101.03NP3		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Geoffrey Bell		
NAME OF SUBMITT	LN.				



The relief described hereinbelow is SO ORDERED.

Signed March 21, 2011.

ROBERT D. BERGER United States Bankruptcy Judge

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF KANSAS

)

In re: CELERITAS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC AND CELERITAS WORKS, LLC

Debtor(s)

Case No. 10-22381-11-RDB Substantively Consolidated

ORDER APPROVING APPOINTMENT OF CHAPTER 11 TRUSTEE CARL R. CLARK

The United States Trustee advises this Court, that Carl R. Clark, has been selected for

appointment by the United States Trustee as Chapter 11 Trustee of the above-captioned Chapter

11 debtor, it is hereby

ORDERED that, pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1104(d) the appointment of Carl R. Clark as

Chapter 11 Trustee is approved, and it is further

ORDERED that the Chapter 11 Trustee shall have the powers of a trustee under 11

U.S.C. § 1106(a), specifically limited as set forth in the Court's order of March 14, 2011.

###

Case 10-22381 Doc# 294 Filed 03/21/11 Page 1 PATENT REEL: 027906 FRAME: 0242 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF KANSAS Page 2 CELERITAS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, AND CELERITASWORKS, LLC - 10-22381-11-RDB, Substantively Consolidated ORDER APPROVING APPOINTMENT OF CHAPTER 11 TRUSTEE, Carl R. Clark March 18, 2011

SUBMITTED BY:

RICHARD A. WIELAND United States Trustee

BY s/ Joyce Owen JOYCE OWEN, Attorney, #14656 301 North Main, Suite 1150 Wichita, Kansas 67202 316-269-6212 316-269-6182-FAX Joyce Owen@usdoj.gov

Case 10-22381 Doc# 294 Filed 03/21/11 Page 2 PATENT

RECORDED: 03/21/2012

REEL: 027906 FRAME: 0243